C-30     For more Information:  U.S. www.sensors.omron.com     Canada www.sensors.omron.ca
High-precision visual displacement meter
Z300
Employs a 2-dimensional CCD. A new type
of displacement meter that takes advantage
of image processing technology.
Features
Resolution: 8µm (at 250 mm)

For more Information:  U.S. www.sensors.omron.com     Canada www.sensors.omron.ca     C-35
System configuration
Ordering Information (Shaded models are normally stocked.)
Name Item Model
Sensor
Z300-S2T
Z300-S5T
Z300-S10
Z300-S60
Controller NPN Z300-VC10EV3
Controller PNP Z300-VC15EV3
Console Z300-KP
LCD monitor F150-M05L
Video monitor F150-M09
Sensor extension cable
Z309-SC1 3M
Z309-SC1 8M
Monitor cable F150-VM
Z300-VC10V3
or
Z300V-C15EV3
Z300-S2T
S300-S5T
Z300-S10
Z300-S60
(Two sensor heads
can be connected)
C-36     For more Information:  U.S. www.sensors.omron.com     Canada www.sensors.omron.ca
Rating/performance
Sensor: Z300-S10/Z300-S5/Z300-S60
Model
Z300-S10 (long-range type)
Z300-S60
(Super long-range type)
Diffuse reflection mode Regular reflection mode Diffuse reflection mode only
Item
Measurement Modes
Measurement center
distance 100 mm 94 mm 600 mm
Measurement range ±20 mm ±16 mm ±350 mm (F.S. 700 mm)
Light source Visible semiconductor laser (wavelength 670 nm, 1 mW max., Class 2)
Visible semiconductor laser
(wavelength 658 nm, 15 mW max., Class 3B)
*1
*1. For Class 2 types, please inquire.
Minimum beam shape *2
*2. Defined at 1/e2 (13.5%) of the central light intensity. If there is stray light outside of the defined area and the reflectance of the light around the work is higher than
the work, detection errors may result.
60 µm × 1000 µm typical (standard distance)
0.3 mm × 16(10.3*) mm
(at 500 mm)
*Effective area of CCD
Linearity*3
*3. The error with respect to the ideal straight line of displacement output during measurement of our standard while aluminum ceramic. The linearity may vary de-
pending on the object.
±0.1% F.S.
±0.07%F.S
(250 mm to 750 mm) ±0.1%F.S
(750 mm to 950 mm)
Resolution*4
*4. The converted displacement value of peak-to-peak displacement output (when our standard aluminum ceramic is measured). In an electromagnetic field, resolution
performance may not be satisfactory.
1 µm*5
*5. Using an average measurement count of 64 times with the Z300-VC10V3.
8 µm (at 250 mm)
40 µm (at 600 mm)
Sampling period *6
*6. Using an average measurement count of 512 times with the Z300-VC10V3.